Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 06-15-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103599668 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Millstone Properties, LLC Stephen Ray Wurzburger Internal Address: P.O. Box 10162 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 400 Doria Ct Execution Date(s)____ Merger City: Zephyr Cove Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State:Nevada Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:89448 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [___] Yes [X] No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s SEE ATTACHED 'EXHIBIT A' JUN 1 4 2010 Additional numbers attached? X Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: NINE (9) Name: TIM HOEL - MILLSTONE PEOP. LCC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 360°0 Internal Address: 4505 BREEKS TO NE RO PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4505 GREENSTONE RD | X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: PLACERVILLE, 8. Payment Information State: *CA* Zip: *9566* 7 Phone Number: 530 - 344 - 7639 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: <u>530 - 344 -</u> 76 47 Authorized User Name Email Address: TIME AM KINETICS. COM 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Exhibit A Description of U.S. Patents Being Assigned to Millstone properties, LLC

Patent Number	Description	Date of Issue
5,380,430	MAGNETIZING APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT OF FLUIDS	1-10-1995
5,571,336	CLEANING ALUMINUM	11.5.1996
5,698.107	TREATMENT FOR ACIO MINE DRAINAGE	12-16-1999
6,096.222	CONTAMINANTS FRUM WATER	8-1-2000
6,110,379	METHOD FOR TREATING WATER CONTAINING SULFATES	29 8- 29 -2000
6.254.783	TREATMENT OF CONTAMINATED	7-3-2001
6,331,514	STERILIZING AND DISINFECTING COMPOUND	12-18-2001
6.790.352	PROCESS FOR TREATING ACIO MINE WATER WITH MODERAGE TO HIGH SULFATE	9-14-2004
7.513.987	HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT	4-7-2009
SRW		

Signature of Patentee

Stolen Ray Wursburger

Stephen Ray Wurzburger

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0507

BILL OF SALE

I, Stephen R. Wurzburger, do hereby swear that on this day of JUNE 3	
2010, I sold, transferred, conveyed all right, title and interest in the following describ	ed
U.S. Patents to Millstone Properties, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Corporation f	for
the sum of one-dollar (\$1.00) plus other valuable consideration.	

See Attached: Exhibit "A" Description of U.S. Patents Being Assigned

The seller is the inventor, legal owner and patentee of the attached described intellectual property. The seller has the right to sell such intellectual property and will warrant and defend the right against lawful claims and demands of all persons.

Signature of Seller:

Stephen Ray Wurzburger

Stephen Ray Wurzburger

Signature of Buyer(s)

Millstone Properties, LLC

RECORDED: 06/14/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0508